

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 199/2010

ARJUN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 200/2010
(With Office Report)

Date: 08/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AAG, Haryana
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AAG, Haryana
Mr Rao Ranjit, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the Criminal Appeals on Wednesday, the 13th May, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.05.09

09:37:42 EAST

Reason: